ACCESSORIES
PXAA
New Construction Accessories
PDXWSA
PDXWSEXT18
PDXWSEXT24
PDXWSEXT
WALL SLEEVE Galvanized zinc coated steel is prepared in an 11-step

plenum.  Plenum may be cut to length by the installer.  Kit includes duct
plenum, front grille, 47" duct extension, duct discharge grille, duct end cap
and all necessary mounting hardware.
PDXDEA LATERAL DUCT EXTENSION Additional 3 1/2 H" x 7" W x 47" L plenum for
use with the LATERAL DUCT ADAPTER.  A maximum of 3 duct exten-
sions total may be used.  Note: Ducted airflow is reduced as duct length is
increased.
PXSBA DECORATIVE SUBBASE Provides unit support for walls less than six inches
thick.  Includes leveling legs, side filler panels and  mounting brack-
ets for electrical accessories. Accepts circuit breaker, power disconnect
switch, or conduit kit.
PXSB ELECTRICAL SUBBASE Provides unit support for walls less than six inches
thick.  Includes leveling legs, side filler panels, mounting brackets, a
plug-in receptacle and field-wiring access.  The subbase also includes
electrical knockouts for a power disconnect switch or circuit breaker.
PXSB23020 Electrical Subbase - 230V 15 & 20A
PXSB23030 Electrical Subbase - 230V 30A
PXSB26515 Electrical Subbase - 265V 15A
PXSB26520 Electrical Subbase - 265V 20A
PXSB26530 Electrical Subbase - 265V 30A
RT6
RT6P
DIGITAL REMOTE THERMOSTATS
RT6 Wired, single stage cool, single stage heat for PDE models or single